





National Energy System Operator Faraday House Gallows Hill Warwick CV34 6DA

> email address contact number www.neso.energy

21/03/2025

**SEA Determination Notice** 

Holistic Network Design - Implementation Plan - Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA)

The National Energy System Operator (NESO) is the responsible authority for the development of the Holistic Network Design (HND) – Implementation Plan.

Following Strategic Environmental Assessment Screening with the Consultation Authorities NESO has made a determination that this Plan is likely to have significant environmental effects, and we therefore plan to undertake a Strategic Environmental Assessment.

A letter detailing the determination that NESO plans to undertake a Strategic Environmental Assessment of the HND – Implementation Plan has been sent to the relevant consultation authorities and can be viewed on the NESO website or on request at the NESO offices.